

GR Case No- 422 of 2025
CIS No. 652 of 2025

Order Dated: 07.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person is present and is represented.

On this date, the prosecution examined PW1 Kartick Hazra on oath. During his examination-in-chief, the signature of the complainant on the written complaint was marked as Exhibit P1, and his signature on the seizure list dated 08.06.2025 was marked as Exhibit P2/1. The witness was duly cross-examined on behalf of the accused. The evidence of PW1 stands closed.

It is further noted that the witnesses Alok Chakraborty, Alok Pati Murmu and Bikash Hembram, though summoned, did not appear before the Court today without any sufficient cause.

Accordingly, BC-II is directed to be issue WWA against witnesses Alok Chakraborty, Alok Pati Murmu and Bikash Hembram for securing their presence before the Court.

BC-II is directed to issue summons upon CSW 5, CSW 6 and CSW 7 for their examination on the next date fixed.

Fix 16.02.2026 for evidence and ER of WWA.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia