

GR Case No- 422 of 2025

CIS No. 652 of 2025

Order Dated: 16.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Accused person is present before this court.

The prosecution examined PW2 Alok Chakraborty, PW3 Alok Pati Murmu and PW4 Bikash Hembram. The said witnesses were examined in-chief. The learned advocate for the accused declined to cross-examine the said witnesses. Hence, their cross-examination is recorded as decline. No exhibit has been marked today.

Issue summons be issued upon CSW 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9.

Fix 13.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1st Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia